4.4 million 
Other ................................ $143.6 million 

TOTAL .......................... $148.0 million 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): Two 
thousand, five hundred four (2,504) 
rounds of M795 with Insensitive 
Munitions Explosive (IMX) 101 
Explosive Fill 155mm HE Projectile 

Non-MDE includes: Also included are 
155mm High Explosive, Illumination 
and White Phosphorous munitions, 
point detonating fuzes, electronic-timed

[...]

April 4, 2018 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Australia—M795 with Insensitive 
Munitions Explosive (IMX) 101 
Explosive Fill 155mm HE Projectile 

The Government of Australia has 
requested to buy two thousand, five 
hundred four (2,504) rounds of M795 
with Insensitive Munitions Explosive 
(IMX) 101 Explosive Fill 155mm High 

Explosive (HE) Projectile. Also included 
are 155mm High Explosive, 
Illumination and White Phosphorous 
munitions, point detonating fuzes, 
electronic-timed fuzes, M231 and M232/